NOTICE AND AGENDA OF FAIRVIEW CITY COUNCIL MEETING

7:30 p.m. Tuesday June 23, 2014 Fairview City Building 165 North State Street Fairview, Utah 84629

Notice is hereby given that Fairview City Council will hold its regular City Council Meeting on the 23rd of June 2015, at the Fairview City Building, 165 North State Street, Fairview, Utah, which meeting shall begin at 7:30 p.m. The agenda shall be as follows:

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Jeff Cox
- 2. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance Councilman Casey Anderson
- 3. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting(s)
- 4. Public Hearings/Appearances/Communications:
 - a. Steve Kiefer Regional Arts and Economic Development Counsel Introduction
 - b. Leon Sidwell Cemetery Concern
- 5. Reports/Action Items Boards/Committees/Staff/Officers:
 - a. Police Department
 - 1. Policy Discussion
 - 2. Proposed Closing City Property Adjacent to the Fairview City Cemetery to Off-Road Vehicles and Shooting
 - 3. Emergency Plan Organization
 - b. Power Department
 - 1. Discussion of Policy Change in Regards to Meter Hook-up/Construction
 - 2. UAMPS Carbon Free Power Project Update
 - c. Water Department
 - 1. Water Restriction Discussion
 - d. July 24th Update
 - e. Dance Hall Update
 - f. Election Candidacy Update
 - g. Note: Budget Hearing August 12, 2015, 7:30 p.m.
- 6. Council Reports:
 - a. Mayor Jeff Cox General City Business Update
 - b. Kenny Cox
 - c. Cliff Wheeler
 - d. Casey Anderson
 - e. Bawb Nielsen
 - f. Cody Church
- 7. Approval of Vouchers
- 8 Adjournment

Dated and Posted this	19th Day of June 2015
By_/s/ Jan Anderson_	

Jan Anderson, City Recorder

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Jan Anderson, City Recorder at 435-427-3858 at least 24 hours before the meeting.